06-28-2001

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings	64109 v v			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ErichF. Kielburger	Name: EnergyIQ Systems, Inc.			
L-2501	Internal Address			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏚 N	• JUN 2 5 2001			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X⊒ Assignment ☐ Merger	Post Office Box 5269			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other				
Onei	City: Deptford, State: NJ Zip: 08096			
Execution Date: April 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes xxxx No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/783,184				
Additional numbers	attached? 📮 Yes <sup>X</sup> 🔯 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Frank M. Linguiti, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohe Internal Address:	en 🖫 Enclosed			
& Pokotilow, Ltd.	A Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-0075			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 12th Floor, Seven Penn Cer	· ·			
1635 Market Street				
City: Philadelphia PA Zip: 19103-221	2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.				
Frank M. Linguiti, Esquire frank Lugut 6/21/01				
Name of Person Signing Signature \frac{1}{2} Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:			

06727/2000 4949/30 6000053 03007 03783784 dommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011922 FRAME: 0441

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas, we,	(Please Insert Address	s)		
	Leonard B. Pesko of	X	<u> </u>	
	Brian E. Gross of	<	·	
	Allan B. Gross of >	<	·	
•	Robert N. Capper, Jr	. of <sup>X</sup>		
	Erich F. Kielburger o	f X Phila PA		
	4.4	s, have invented certain YSTEM AND METH	new and useful improver	nents
	an application for a U	Inited States Patent wa	s filed on March 4, 1999,	
	Application Number	<u>09/262,956,</u> Inited States Patent wa	s executed on	
	and	inted States I atem wa	s executed on,	
"assignee" wh		s is Post Office Box 52	herein referred to as the 69, is desirous of acquiring	g the
hereby acknow these presents invention, con title in and to granted theref Patents and Tr title, and inter- of his legal rep as fully and en not been made reasonably rec	vledged, and other good do sell, assign and tratinuations, and continuany and all Patents, cofor in the United States rademarks to issue the est in and to the same, presentatives, to the futirely as the same would be additionally, I agree quired for the assignee	od and valuable considers of the assignee the lations-in-part in the Untinuations, and continuations, and continuations. I hereby authorize and United States Patent to for his sole use and be all end of the term for world have been held by me to sign at the assignee	st.00), the receipt of which cration, we, the applicants in the full and exclusive right to inited States and the entire uations-in-part that may be direquest the Commission to the assignee of the entire hoof; and for the use and which the Patent may be grate had this assignment and is expense all documents rights including all document of the invention.	, by o the right, e er Of eright, behoof anted, sale
	*	*	*	
Executed this		_ day of	, 1999	
<u>Lec</u>	onard B. Pesko	×	(Signature)	
	(Name)		(Signature)	

PATENT REEL: 011922 FRAME: 0442

State of			
County of			
Before me personally appeared said	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		and acknowledged
Before me personally appeared said the foregoing instrument to be his free ac	ct and deed this	day of	, 1999.
Seal			
*	*	(Notary Public)	
Executed this X	day of Y		1000
at X			*
Brian E. Gross	X		
(Name)		(Signature)	
State of)			
County of			
Before me personally appeared said the foregoing instrument to be his free ac		doy of	and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his free a	ct and deed this	day of	, 1999.
Con.l			
Seal		(Notary Public)	
*	*	*	
Executed this $X$	day of <u>X</u>		, 1999
at X			·
Allan B. Gross		X	
(Name)		(Signature)	
(2.1.2.1)		, <b>,</b>	
State of			
			and acknowledged
Before me personally appeared said the foregoing instrument to be his free a	ct and deed this	day of	, 1999.
	<u></u>		
Seal			
<del></del>		(Notary Public)	
*	*	*	

Executed this 🔟	day of <u> </u>	, 1999
at <u>X</u>		•
Robert N. Capper, Jr	×	
(Name)	(Signa	ature)
State of)		
County of		
Before me personally appeared said _		and acknowledged , 1999.
he foregoing instrument to be his free	act and deed thisday of	, 1999.
Seal		
Seai	(Notary Public)	
*	* *	
Executed this × 22 °2	day of x APRIL  Leven Av. Prilost  (airle 4)	, 1 <b>9</b> 99
at × 10168 Bust	( Com Al Onilar	5/1/44
1 / 10120 000-	0 1 9 1	7 11
Erich F. Kielburger	Xaish 4	Kullmae
(Name)	(Signa	iture)
<b>⊘</b> / <sub>2</sub>		7
State of Phb County of Phike		
County of Phike	Exich $F$ $K$ ich $E$ $R$ act and deed this $R$	9 CP and asknowledged
before me personally appeared said	a act and deed this 2.2.0¢ day of	A P P II 1999
the foregoing modulient to be my nec	, act and deed tinsduy or	7777.
Seal	Flore	a meller
Sear	(Notary Public)	
_	* *	
*	*	
	Notarial Se	eal
	Florence A. Miller, N. Philadelphia, Philade	otary Public Iohia County
	Philadelphia, Philade My Commission Expiras	Sen. 37, 1998
	Member Pennsylvania Associa	Diorion of 31

3

PATENT REEL: 011922 FRAME: 0444